ATTACHMENT 1

Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (the "Act"), 47 U.S.C. § 214, and Section 63.24 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.24, CP Telecom, Inc. ("Assignor") and Enventis Telecom, Inc. ("Assignee") hereby provide notification of the *pro forma* assignment on April 30, 2011 of the following international Section 214 authorizations from CP Telecom Inc., to Enventis Telecom, Inc.: ITC-214-20090515-00225.

I. ANSWERS TO SPECIFIC QUESTIONS

Answer to Question 10-Section 63.18(c)

The Contact Information for both Assignor and Assignee:

Enventis Telecom, Inc. Attn: William VanderSluis 221 E. Hickory Street Phone: (507) 387-1886

Fax: (507) 387-6813

Email: bill.vandersluis@hickorytech.com

With a copy to:

Sean R. Simpson Leonard Street and Deinard 3 Civic Center Plaza Suite 400 Mankato, MN 56001 Phone: (507) 345-1179

Fax: (507) 345-1182

Email: sean.simpson@leonard.com

Answer to Question 10 – Section 63.18(d)

The Assignor, CP Telecom Inc., currently holds the following international authorization under Section 214 of the Act: ITC-214-20090515-00225.

Answer to Question 11 – Section 63.18(h) (Assignee)

Hickory Tech Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, 221 E. Hickory Street, Mankato, MN 56002-3248 ("Hickory Tech"), owns 100% of the interests in Assignee, CP Telecom Inc., and Assignor, Enventis Telecom, Inc. Both Assignor and Assignee are wholly owned subsidiaries of Hickory Tech.

Answer to Question 13

Pursuant to a duly authorized Plan and Agreement of Merger and Articles of Merger, CP Telecom Inc., merged in to Enventis Telecom, Inc., effective April 30. 2011.